

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2662/2022
CM No. 7350/2022
CM No. 7351/2022
CAV No. 1605/2022
C/w
WP(C) No. 2656/2022
CM No. 7329/2022
CM No. 7330/2022
WP(C) No. 2695/2022
CM No. 7473/2022
CAV No. 1605/2022

Mohd. Ajaz and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Raina, Senior Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate &
Mr. Intikhab H. Shah, Advocate.
Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Nayyar, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE REJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
14.12.2022

CAV No. 1605/2022 & CAV No. 1608/2022

With the appearance of Mr. Abhinav Sharma, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. Vikas Mangotra, learned counsel appearing for the ceaveators in CAV No.1605/2022 as well as CAV No.1608/2022, these two caveats shall stand discharged.

