

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2695/2022
CAV No. 1608/2022 in
WP(C) No. 1041/2022
WP(C) No. 2662/2022

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate &
Mr. Intikhab H Shah, Advocate.
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate.
Mr. Sumit Nayyar, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.
Mr. Muzaffar Iqbal Khan, Advocate.
Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate.
Ms. Radha Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER
21.02.2023

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent nos. 10 and 17 has been received back un-served with the remarks that address of respondent no. 10 is not traceable while as the respondent no. 17 is out of station.

Learned counsel for the petitioners are directed to furnish fresh particulars of respondent nos. 10 and 17 during the course of this week, thereafter, fresh notice be issued to respondent nos. 10 and 17.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List this matter along with WP(C) No. 2656/2022 on 31.03.2023.

Meanwhile, objection, if any, be filed.

Interim direction, if any, to continue

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge