

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1041/2022  
CM No. 4921/2022  
CM No. 6682/2022  
CM No. 6683/2022  
CM No. 3109/2022  
In  
WP(C) No. 2656/2022  
CM No. 7329/2022  
CM No. 7330/2022

Akhil Badkulia and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.  
Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate.  
Mr. Intikhab Hussain Shah, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
31.03.2023

We are informed that the petitioners have not taken steps so far to serve the unserved respondents.

In that view of the matter, we further extend time for taking steps to serve the unserved respondents. However, it is made clear that in case of failure to do the requisite, the interim direction granted if any shall automatically stand withdrawn.

List on 04.05.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
Judge

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
Judge

Jammu:  
31.03.2023  
Raj Kumar