

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

**Case No. WP(C) No. 2695/2022 c/w
WP(C) No. 1041/2022
WP(C) No. 2656/2022
WP(C) No. 2662/2022
WP(C) No. 926/2022**

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam & Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate in
WP(C) No. 926/2023.

v/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
14.09.2023**

WP(C) No. 926/2023.

Learned counsel for the petitioners further seeks and is granted week's time to deposit the publication charges before the Registry for effecting service upon respondent nos. 4, 5, 7 and 8.

List on **10.10.2023.**

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**JAMMU
14.09.2023
Abinash**