

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2695/2022
CM No.5486/2023
CM No. 7473/2022
CAV No. 1608/2022
c/w
WP(C) No.1041/2022
WP(C) No.2656/2022
WP(C) No. 2662/2022
WP(C) No. 926/2023

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.
Mr. Intikhaab H Shah, Advocate.
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.
Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
31.10.2023

Mr. Vikas Mangotra, learned counsel submits that he has moved CM No.5486/2023 on behalf of respondents 4,7,10,12, 14 and 15, seeking stay of the confirmation process sought to be undertaken by the official respondents in respect of the petitioners and proforma respondents.

List this application along with main matter on 16.11.2023.

Meanwhile, response to the application, if any.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
31.10.2023
Raj Kumar