

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2695/2022
CM Nos. 5486/2023, 7473/2022
Cav No. 1608/2022
a/w connected matters

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
16.11.2023

Learned counsel for the parties shall exchange their response to their applications.

List on 05.12.2023.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.11.2023
Pawan Angotra