

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2695/2022
c/w
Caveat No.1608/2022
along with other connected
matters.

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate.
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.
Mr. Intikhab H, Shah, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shailja Bakshi, Advocate.
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.
Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
(19.12.2023)

List for final consideration on 26.12.2023, higher up.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

Jammu:
19.12.2023
Eva