

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2695/2022
Along with connected matters

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and ors.

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Intikhab H Shah, Advocate
Mr. J.A Hamal, Advocate
Mr. Sumit Nayar, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors..

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2024

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG submits that the record is available with him. The same shall be kept ready on the next date of hearing.

Due to non-availability of Mr. Sunil Sethi, learned Senior counsel, M.K Bhardwaj, learned Senior Counsel and Mr. Rahul Pant, learned Senior Counsel, the matter could not be considered.

List on 07.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.02.2024
Tarun