

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2695/2022
Along with connected matters

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :-

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting counsel.
Mr. J.A Hamal, Advocate
Ms Aruna Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

07.03.2024

Matter was heard in part on 01.02.2024, thereafter, the matter was listed on several occasions, however, could not be considered due to non-availability of learned senior counsel in the connected matters.

Today also, same is the position.

Matter shall not be treated as part heard.

List on 19.03.2024 with liberty to make mention.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
07.03.2024
Tarun