

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2695/2022  
CM Nos.5486/2023, 7473/2022  
1260/2024  
c/w  
WP(C) No.1041/2022  
and connected matters

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and others ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir ...Respondent(s)  
and others

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate for R-10.  
None for rest of the respondents.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

19.03.2024

On mention, the matter is taken out of turn.

List on 18.04.2024, higher up, as requested by learned counsel  
appearing for the parties.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
19.03.2024  
Surinder