

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C ) No. 2695/2022  
Cav No. 1608/2022  
a/w connected matters

Mohd Mushtaq Hajam and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
07.05.2024**

Adjourned.

List on **14.05.2024**, on top of the list.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
07.05.2024  
Renu