

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2695/2022 c/w  
WP(C) No. 1041/2022 a/w  
Connected matters

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajan & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate vice  
Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate..

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Radha Sharma, Advocate.  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Vikram Arora, Advocate vice  
Mr. N K Attri, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
14.05.2024

**CM No. 1260/2024**

Objections, if any, be filed by the petitioners by or before next date of hearing.

List the main matter on 28.05.2024, on top of the list

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
Judge

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
Judge

**Jammu:**  
14.05.2024  
*Abinash*