

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP (C) No. 2695/2022  
a/w connected matters

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Priksha Parmar, Advocate.  
Mr. J.A.Hamal, Advocate.  
Mr. Sumit Nayyar, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.05.2024**

Adjourned.

List on 02.07.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
28.05.2024  
Pawan Chopra