

S. No. 1

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case:- WP(C) No. 2695/2022
Alongwith connected matters.

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and Ors. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. I.H. Shah, Advocate

Vs.

U.T. of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Abhinav Sharam Sr. Advocate with
Assisting Counsel
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate
Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate.
Ms. Shikha Pangotra, Advocate vice
Ms. Radha Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
23.07.2024

List on 08.08.2024 on top of the list.

It is made clear that in case all the counsels for the petitioners are not available on the next date of hearing, this Court shall be at liberty to finally hear this case in absence thereof.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE