

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2695/2022  
c/w WP(C) No. 1041/2022  
a/w connected matters

**Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam and  
others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.07.2025

Record has been received.

List for continuation on 17.07.2025.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

03.07.2025

Vishal Khajuria