

Sr. No. 03

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2695/2022

Cav No. 1608/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 1041/2022

WP(C) No. 2656/2022

WP(C) No. 2662/2022

WP(C) No. 926/2023

Mohd. Mushtaq Hajam & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate  
Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Intikhab Hussain Shah, Advocate  
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate  
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Adv. (through  
virtual mode)

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**31.07.2025**

On request of Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate, adjourned.

List on 14.08.2025.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**Judge**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
**31.07.2025**