

S. No. 01

Suppl Cause List-1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode from Srinagar)

WP (C) 2695/2022 c/w
WP(C) nos. 1041/2022, 2656/2022, 2662/2022, 926/2023

Mohd Mushtaq Hajam and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK Th. Principal Secretary to Home
Deptt. And others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate
Mr. Mazhar Ali Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.09.2025

Due to paucity of time, matter could not be considered. Adjourned.

List on 25.09.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.09.2025
"Imtiyaz"