

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**(Through virtual mode from Srinagar)**

**WP(C) no. 2695/2022 c/w**  
**WP(C) Nos. 1041/2022, 2656/2022, 2662/2022, 926/2023**

Mohd Mushtaq Hajam and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

UT of J&K Through Principal Secy. Home  
Deptt. and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2026**

Due to paucity of time matter could not be taken up. Adjourned.

List on 12.03.2026.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
20.02.2026  
"Imtiyaz"